
Page 1 of 2 
H23-0005 – Addendum 3

ADDENDUM NO. 3

March 31, 2023 

Title:  HEDIS Vendor- Data & Reporting 

RFP # H23-0005 

1. General
This addendum revises RFP documents.  This addendum is issued to respondents of record prior to 
execution of contract and forms a part of contract documents and modifies previously issued 
documents. Insofar as previously issued contract documents are inconsistent with modifications 
indicated by this addendum, modifications indicated by this addendum shall govern.  Where any part 
of the contract documents are modified by this addendum, all unaltered provisions shall remain in 
effect.

2. Addendum Acknowledgement Form
Acknowledge receipt of this addendum in the space provided on the Addendum Acknowledgement 
Form.  Proposers must include the signed form with their response.  Failure to do so will subject 
Proposers to disqualification.

3. Changes and Clarifications

RFP # H23-0005 - Proposal due date has been changed from April 5, 2023, to April 19, 
2023, by 2:00 P.M. CST.

4. Attachments- None



Page 2 of 2 
H23-0005 – Addendum 3 

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM 
As required by the RFP, Proposers must submit this acknowledgement form with their response. One 
acknowledgement form per response, listing all addenda, is appropriate. 

Addendum No.:  _____ 

Addendum No.:  _____ 

Addendum No.:  _____ 

Addendum No.:  _____ 

Addendum No.:  _____ 

Addendum No.:  _____ 

Company Name: _____________________________________________________________ 

Representative’s Name: ____________________________________________________________ 

Signature: ______________________________________________________________ 

Date: ______________________________________________________________ 

END OF ADDENDUM 


